ORD. NO. 14-6

BID OPENING DATE: FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2014

					ENGINEER	S ESTIMATE		PERRIN AS	PHALT COMPAN	Υ				
								525 (DAN STREET			PC	BOX 567	
								AKRON	I, OHIO 44310			BURTO	N, OHIO 44021	
							(33		fice • (330) 253-1	1042-Fax	(44		fice • (440) 834-1	989-Fax
							(00	,	(000)		() .	,	(1.0,001	
ITENA	REF	ITEM	ITEM											
ITEM														
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	201	Root Cutting	2,800.00	LF	\$2.75	\$7,700.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.90	\$0.00	\$1.90	\$5,320.00
2	202	Pavement Removed (Full Depth)	490.00	SY	\$10.00	\$4,900.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$9,800.00	\$13.00	\$2.00	\$15.00	\$7,350.00
		Subgrade Compaction and Proof Rolling, including grading (Veterans Way	255.00		4= 00	44 000 00	40.00	40.00	40.00	4=00.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	4=00.00
3	204	Park Trails)	266.00	SY	\$5.00	\$1,330.00	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$798.00	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$798.00
_		Subgrade Stabilization-depth = min. of 12", material only. 0" deflection			4	4	*	4	4	4		4	*	4
4	206	required for proof roll.	2,500.00	TONS	\$54.00	\$135,000.00	\$10.00	\$33.50	\$43.50	\$108,750.00	\$0.00	\$43.00	\$43.00	\$107,500.00
5	206	Subgrade Testing	19.00	EACH	\$3,735.00	\$70,965.00	\$2,150.00	\$0.00	\$2,150.00	\$40,850.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.00	\$2,100.00	\$39,900.00
6	206	Subgrade Stabilization Total Area (Labor and Equipment)	41,592.00	SY	\$7.00	\$291,144.00	\$6.10	\$1.00	\$7.10	\$295,303.20	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$291,144.00
7	252	Saw Cutting, Full Depth	2,256.00	LF	\$2.00	\$4,512.00	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$3,384.00	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$4,512.00
_		Pavement Repairs, Remove and Replace Full Depth, including Subgrade							4					1
8		Repair and Proof Roll	235.00	CY	\$175.00	\$41,125.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$47,000.00	\$130.00	\$120.00	\$250.00	\$58,750.00
9	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous (Varying Thickness)	67,057.00	SY	\$2.75	\$184,406.75	\$1.90	\$0.00	\$1.90	\$127,408.30	\$2.40	\$0.00	\$2.40	\$160,936.80
10	304	304 Aggregate Base (2")	1,954.00	CY	\$50.00	\$97,700.00	\$20.00	\$28.00	\$48.00	\$93,792.00	\$14.00	\$36.00	\$50.00	\$97,700.00
11	422	Chip Seal	22,486.00	SY	\$2.00	\$44,972.00	\$0.80	\$1.35	\$2.15	\$48,344.90	\$0.55	\$1.50	\$2.05	\$46,096.30
12	448	Asphalt Type I, Intermediate (Medium) PG 64-22	202.00	CY	\$175.00	\$35,350.00	\$20.50	\$127.00	\$147.50	\$29,795.00	\$53.00	\$147.00	\$200.00	\$40,400.00
13	448	Asphalt Type II, Intermediate (Medium) PG 64-22	3,292.00	CY	\$130.00	\$427,960.00	\$16.50	\$100.00	\$116.50	\$383,518.00	\$11.00	\$120.00	\$131.00	\$431,252.00
14	448	Asphalt Type I, Surface (Medium) PG 64-22	2,575.00	CY	\$175.00	\$450,625.00	\$20.50	\$127.00	\$147.50	\$379,812.50	\$20.00	\$147.00	\$167.00	\$430,025.00
		Contech Brand C-Drain, or equal, Strip Drain with #57 Limestone, Includes												
15	605	Drive Apron Removal	21,654.00	LF	\$7.00	\$151,578.00	\$3.00	\$3.90	\$6.90	\$149,412.60	\$3.80	\$3.00	\$6.80	\$147,247.20
		6" SDR 35 Perforated Pipe for Underdrain with #57 Limestone, includes												
16	605	Drive Apron Removal	2,800.00	LF	\$12.00	\$33,600.00	\$4.00	\$3.90	\$7.90	\$22,120.00	\$5.50	\$2.00	\$7.50	\$21,000.00
		Remove & Reset New Sandstone Curb, including 3" of Compacted 304												
17	609	Limestone	360.00	LF	\$74.00	\$26,640.00	\$9.00	\$65.00	\$74.00	\$26,640.00	\$30.00	\$15.00	\$45.00	\$16,200.00
		Remove & Reset Existing Sandstone Curb, including 3" of Compacted 304												
18	609	Limestone	2,650.00	LF	\$30.00	\$79,500.00	\$9.00	\$2.00	\$11.00	\$29,150.00	\$9.00	\$4.00	\$13.00	\$34,450.00
19	611	6" Core Drill into Existing Catch Basin	63.00	EACH	\$105.00	\$6,615.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$630.00	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$80.00	\$5,040.00
20	611	Catch Basin Adjust to Grade	6.00	EACH	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
21	611	Manhole Adjust to Grade, no risers to be used	13.00	EACH	\$450.00	\$5,850.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$9,750.00	\$1,100.00	\$400.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00
22	614	Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization for Night Work (SR 91 Only)	1.00	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$0.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$0.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
23	614	Maintaining Traffic	1.00	LS	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$0.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00
24	614	MOT-Law Enforcement Office with Cruiser, as directed by Engineer	32.00	HR	\$55.00	\$1,760.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$1,920.00	\$42.00	\$0.00	\$42.00	\$1,344.00
		Remove & Replace Monument Box, Contractor to provide casting (E.J.I.W.	0 = 10 0		700.00	γ = γ : 0 0 : 0 0	7 0 0 10 0	70.00	70000	+ -/ 	7 12100	70.00	7	7-70 11100
25	623	# 8365)	8.00	EACH	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$290.00	\$200.00	\$490.00	\$3,920.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00
		Remove & Replace Monument Box (with new pin). Contractor to provide			, : : 3:-2	. ,.,.,	,	,	, - 3.22	1-75-5130	,	,	,	, -, - 3 - 3 - 3
26	623	casting E.J.I.W. # 8365	55.00	EACH	\$750.00	\$41,250.00	\$290.00	\$210.00	\$500.00	\$27,500.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$650.00	\$35,750.00
27	623	Construction Staking (Reconstruct Streets with Soil Stabilization)	19.00	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$22,800.00	\$1,550.00	\$0.00	\$1,550.00	\$29,450.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00
28	624	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$0.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$53,550.00	\$0.00	\$53,550.00	\$53,550.00
29	642	Stop Bar, White	24.00	LF	\$1.50	\$36.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$96.00	\$2.95	\$1.00	\$3.95	\$94.80
30	642	Parking Stalls, White/Yellow	4,257.00	LF	\$0.50	\$2,128.50	\$0.25	\$0.30	\$0.55	\$2,341.35	\$0.32	\$0.20	\$0.52	\$2,213.64
		i	,		, , , , , , ,	, , =====	, -:	,	, ,	, ,=	,	, = -		, ,===:0:

ORD. NO. 14-6

BID OPENING DATE: FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2014

			ENGINEERS	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE PERRIN ASPHALT COMPANY					RONYAK PAVING, INC.							
								525 [DAN STREET		PO BOX 567					
						AKRON	, OHIO 44310		BURTON, OHIO 44021							
					(33	0) 253-1020-Of	fice • (330) 253-1	042-Fax	(440) 834-1988-Office • (440) 834-1989-Fax							
ITEM	REF	ITEM	ITEM													
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
31	642	Crosswalk, 12" with or without Transverse, White	60.00	LF	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.65	\$2.00	\$3.65	\$219.00	\$2.50	\$1.00	\$3.50	\$210.00		
		Topsoil (6" Minimum, furnished, placed & compacted), to include seeding														
32	659	and mulching	\$8.00	\$70,624.00	\$6.00	\$2.80	\$8.80	\$77,686.40	\$3.00	\$6.40	\$9.40	\$82,983.20				
		Asphalt Drive Apron (to include saw cutting, 4" of 304, 3" of 301 & 1" of														
33		Type I Surface)	32.00	SY	\$90.00	\$2,880.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$2,560.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00		
		6" Reinforced Drive Apron (to include saw cutting, wire, MS Concrete and														
34	SPCL	Clear Cure)	24.00	SY	\$85.00	\$2,040.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$2,160.00	\$35.00	\$20.00	\$55.00	\$1,320.00		
TOTAL	CONTRA	CT PRICE	Ş	2,301,951.25				\$2,067,911.25				\$2,249,386.94				
CONTR	ACTORS	BID						\$2,067,911.25				\$2,249,386.94				
DIFFERE	NCE		\$2,301,951.25					\$0.00	\$0.00							

ORD. NO. 14-6

BID OPENING DATE: FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2014

2 202 Powement Exercise (Truit Depth 490.00 57 \$10.00 \$50.00 \$10.00 \$50.00 \$15.00 \$50.00 \$51.00 \$50.00																					
TEM NO. DESCRIPTION TIEM NO. DESCRIPTION TIEM NO. DESCRIPTION TIEM O. DESCRIPTION O. DESCRIPTION O. DESCRIPTION O. DESCRIPTION O. DESCRIPTION O. D. D. D. D. D. D. D.						THE SHELLY COMPANY					CHAGRIN V	ALLEY PAVING		NORTHSTAR ASPHALT							
TEM NO. DESCRIPTION TIEM OTT LABOR MATERIAL UNIT PRICE TOTAL TIEM OTT CANADA TIEM TIEM OTT CANADA TIEM TIEM OTT OTT CANADA TIEM TIEM OTT CANADA TIEM TIEM OTT OTT TIEM TIEM OTT TIEM TIEM OTT TIEM TIEM OTT TIEM							8920 Canyon Falls Blvd.				17290 MUNN ROAD					7345 Sunset Strip NW					
REF ITEM ITEM ITEM ITEM ITEM ITEM ITEM ITE							·						2	·							
Part						(330						•									
NO. DESCRIPTION A Company						(330)	1425-7801-011	100 (330) 403-4.	134-1 ax	(440) 32	13-2233-01110	.e • (440) 545-2	201-i ax	(330) 2	+37-1048-OHIC	e • (330) 437-1	710-1 ax				
NO. DESCRIPTION APPLICATION APPLICAT	.===			.==.																	
1 201 Root Cutting 2,800,00 IF 52,00 50,00 52,00 55,00 50,50 51,040,00 51,00	ITEM	REF		ITEM																	
2 202 Pavement Removal (Full Depth 490.00 57,350.00 510.00 50.00 515.00 57,350.00 510.00 50.00 510.00 50.00 510.00 50.00 510.00 50.00 510.00 50.00 510.00 50.00 510.00 50.00 510.00 50.00 510.00 50.00 510.00 50.00 510.00 5	NO.			-																	
Subgrade Compaction and Proof Rolling, Including grading (Veterans Way 26,600 y 51.25 50.00 \$1.25 53.00 \$32.50 \$8.00 \$5.00 \$8.00 \$5.125,000 \$2.00 \$9.00 \$2.00 \$9.00 \$2.00 \$9.00	1			2,800.00		-	•		\$5,600.00			-	\$1,540.00	\$1.00	-		\$5,320.00				
3 204 Park Trails 266.00 57 51.25 50.00 51.25 53.25 53.25 53.25 53.25 53.20 52.00 52.00 52.00 53.00 52.00	2	202	· · · · ·	490.00	SY	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$4,900.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$7,350.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$4,900.00				
Subgrade Stabilization-depth = min. of 12", material only, 0" deflection 2,500.00 ToNS 50.00 \$1.00 \$51.00 \$51.00 \$52,500.00 \$52,500 \$52.00 \$54.00 \$512,500.00 \$51,000 \$51,000 \$51.00			Subgrade Compaction and Proof Rolling, including grading (Veterans Way																		
4 206 required for proof foll. 2,500.00 TONS 50.00 51.00 51.00 52,500.00 52,200.00 52,200.00 545,00 511,200.00 50.00 543,00 51,00 51,00 50.00 52,00 50.00 52,00 50.00 52,00 50.00 52,00 50.00 52,00 50.00 52,00 50.00 52,00 50.00 52,00 50.00 52,00 52,00 50.00 52,00 50.00 52,00 50.00 52,00 50.00 52,00 50.00 52,00 50.00 52,00 52,00 50.00 52,00 52	3	204	Park Trails)	266.00	SY	\$1.25	\$0.00	\$1.25	\$332.50	\$8.00	\$0.00	\$8.00	\$2,128.00	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$532.00				
S 206 Subgrade Testing 19.00 EACH \$1,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,900.00 \$2,200.00 \$0.00 \$0.00			Subgrade Stabilization-depth = min. of 12", material only. 0" deflection																		
6 206 Subgrade Stabilization Total Area (Labor and Equipment) 41,592,00 SY 511,50 50,00 S11,50 50,00 S11,50 S478,388,00 S3.75 S7.50 S311,940,00 S8.25 S0.00 S2.00	4	206	required for proof roll.	2,500.00	TONS	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$45.00	\$112,500.00	\$0.00	\$43.00	\$43.00	\$107,500.00				
7 252 Saw Cutting, Full Depth 2,256,00 LF \$2,00 \$0.00 \$2,00 \$4,512.00 \$2.50 \$5,64,00 \$1.00 \$1.00 \$2.00 \$	5	206	Subgrade Testing	19.00	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.00	\$2,200.00	\$41,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.00	\$2,100.00	\$39,900.00				
Pavement Repairs, Remove and Replace Full Depth, including Subgrade 235,00 CY \$82.50 S192.50 S192.50 S275.00 S64,625.00 S80.00 \$200.00 \$280.00 \$65,800.00 \$30.00 \$90.00 \$90.00 \$190.00 \$90.00 \$190.00 \$	6	206	Subgrade Stabilization Total Area (Labor and Equipment)	41,592.00	SY	\$11.50	\$0.00	\$11.50	\$478,308.00	\$3.75	\$3.75	\$7.50	\$311,940.00	\$8.25	\$0.00	\$8.25	\$343,134.00				
8 253 Repair and Proof Roll 235.00 CY \$82.50 \$192.50 \$275,00 \$84.625.00 \$80.00 \$200.00 \$280.00 \$68.800.00 \$100.00 \$90.00 \$190.00 \$90.00 \$190.00 \$90.00 \$190.00 \$90.00 \$190.00 \$90.00 \$190.00 \$90.00 \$190.00 \$90.00 \$190.00 \$90.00 \$190.00 \$90.00 \$190.00 \$90.00 \$190.00 \$90.00 \$190.00 \$90.00 \$190.00 \$90.00 \$190.00 \$90.00 \$190.00 \$90.00 \$190.00 \$190.00 \$90.00 \$190	7	252	Saw Cutting, Full Depth	2,256.00	LF	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$4,512.00	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$2.50	\$5,640.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$4,512.00				
9 254 Pavement Planing, Bituminous (Varying Thickness) 67,057.00 SY \$2.75 \$0.00 \$2.75 \$184,406.75 \$2.30 \$0.00 \$2.30 \$154,231.10 \$3.25 \$0.00 \$3.25 \$2.50 \$1.00 \$3.25 \$0.00 \$3.2			Pavement Repairs, Remove and Replace Full Depth, including Subgrade																		
10 304 304 Aggregate Base (2") 1,954.00 CY \$18.00 \$42.00 \$60.00 \$117,240.00 \$9.00 \$45.00 \$50.00 \$105,516.00 \$12.00 \$39.00 \$51.00 \$51.00 \$11.00 \$11.00 \$11.00 \$11.00 \$10.00 \$1	8	253	Repair and Proof Roll	235.00	CY	\$82.50	\$192.50	\$275.00	\$64,625.00	\$80.00	\$200.00	\$280.00	\$65,800.00	\$100.00	\$90.00	\$190.00	\$44,650.00				
10 304 304 Aggregate Base (2") 1,954.00 CY \$18.00 \$42.00 \$60.00 \$117,240.00 \$9.00 \$45.00 \$55.00 \$105,560.00 \$12.00 \$39.00 \$51.00 \$50.00 \$117.00 \$11.00 \$11.00 \$11.00 \$11.00 \$10.00 \$	9	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous (Varying Thickness)	67,057.00	SY	\$2.75	\$0.00	\$2.75	\$184,406.75	\$2.30	\$0.00	\$2.30	\$154,231.10	\$3.25	\$0.00	\$3.25	\$217,935.25				
11 422 Chip Seal 22,486.00 SY \$1.78 \$0.27 \$2.05 \$46,096.30 \$1.00 \$1.05 \$2.05 \$46,096.30 \$1.00 \$1.35 \$2.35 \$5.12 \$448 Asphalt Type I, Intermediate (Medium) PG 64-22 202.00 CY \$75.00 \$175.00 \$250.00 \$550.000 \$40.00 \$150.00 \$190.00 \$38,380.00 \$30.00 \$110.00 \$140.00 \$1.00	10	304	304 Aggregate Base (2")	-	CY	-	•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			-		-	-	\$51.00	\$99,654.00				
12 448 Asphalt Type I, Intermediate (Medium) PG 64-22 202.00 CY \$75.00 \$175.00 \$250.00 \$50,500.00 \$40.00 \$150.00 \$190.00 \$38,380.00 \$30.00 \$110.00 \$140.00 \$5 \$13 \$448 Asphalt Type I, Intermediate (Medium) PG 64-22 3,292.00 CY \$35.25 \$82.25 \$117.50 \$386,810.00 \$110.00 \$110.00 \$121.00 \$398,332.00 \$24.00 \$117.00 \$141.00 \$4 \$448 Asphalt Type I, Surface (Medium) PG 64-22 2,575.00 CY \$51.00 \$19.00 \$437,750.00 \$15.00 \$110.00 \$121.00 \$398,332.00 \$24.00 \$117.00 \$141.00 \$4 \$448 Asphalt Type I, Surface (Medium) PG 64-22 2,575.00 CY \$51.00 \$119.00 \$170.00 \$437,750.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$150.00 \$412,000.00 \$30.00 \$127.00 \$157.00 \$4 \$448 Asphalt Type I, Surface (Medium) PG 64-22 2,575.00 CY \$51.00 \$119.00 \$170.00 \$437,750.00 \$15.00 \$150.00 \$140.00 \$383,332.00 \$24.00 \$117.00 \$141.00 \$4 \$448 Asphalt Type I, Surface (Medium) PG 64-22 2,575.00 CY \$51.00 \$119.00 \$170.00 \$437,750.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$412,000.00 \$300.00 \$127.00 \$157.00 \$4 \$448 \$450.00 \$440.00				· ·		-	•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-					-		\$52,842.10				
13 448 Asphalt Type II, Intermediate (Medium) PG 64-22 3,292.00 CY \$35.25 \$82.25 \$511.50 \$386,810.00 \$511.00 \$110.00 \$121.00 \$398,332.00 \$24.00 \$511.00 \$141.00 \$44 \$44 \$48 Asphalt Type II, Surface (Medium) PG 64-22 2,575.00 CY \$51.00 \$519.00 \$519.00 \$517.00 \$437,750.00 \$515.00 \$145.00 \$540.00 \$412,000.00 \$300.00 \$527.00 \$515.00 \$412.0			•					-		-							\$28,280.00				
14 448 Asphalt Type I, Surface (Medium) PG 64-22 2,575.00 CY \$51.00 \$119.00 \$170.00 \$437,750.00 \$15.00 \$140.00 \$160.00 \$412,000.00 \$30.00 \$127.00 \$157.00 \$47.00 \$157.00 \$47.00 \$157.00 \$47.00 \$157.00 \$47.00 \$157.00 \$47.00 \$157.00 \$47.00 \$157.00 \$47.00 \$157.00 \$47.00 \$157.00 \$47.00 \$157.00 \$47.00 \$157.00 \$47.00 \$157.00 \$157.00 \$47.00 \$157.00 \$157.00 \$47.00 \$157.00 \$1			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·		•			-	•	\$464,172.00				
Contech Brand C-Drain, or equal, Strip Drain with #57 Limestone, Includes 21,654.00 LF \$1.95 \$4.55 \$6.50 \$140,751.00 \$3.00 \$4.00 \$7.00 \$151,578.00 \$3.00 \$3.80 \$6.80 \$1 \$1.60 \$1.50									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·					-		\$404,275.00				
15 605 Drive Apron Removal 21,654.00 LF \$1.95 \$4.55 \$6.50 \$140,751.00 \$3.00 \$4.00 \$7.00 \$151,578.00 \$3.00 \$3.80 \$6.80 \$1.00				_,_,_	-	702.00	7	7 = 1 = 1	+ 1017100100	7 - 3 - 3 - 3	7 - 10100	7-2233	ψ ·==/σσσσσσ	70000	7	7-51155	+ 10 1/210100				
6" SDR 35 Perforated Pipe for Underdrain with #57 Limestone, includes 16 605 Drive Apron Removal 2,800.00 LF \$2.55 \$5.95 \$8.50 \$23,800.00 \$4.60 \$4.65 \$9.25 \$25,900.00 \$3.50 \$4.00 \$7.50 \$ Remove & Reset New Sandstone Curb, including 3" of Compacted 304 Limestone 8 Remove & Reset Existing Sandstone Curb, including 3" of Compacted 304 18 609 Limestone 19 611 G" Core Drill into Existing Catch Basin 63.00 EACH \$55.00 \$0.00 \$555.00 \$3,465.00 \$45.00 \$30.00 \$750.00 \$47.725.00 \$50.00 \$220.00 \$80.00 20 611 Catch Basin Adjust to Grade 6.00 EACH \$210.00 \$490.00 \$700.00 \$4,200.00 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$3,000.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$300.00 \$	15	605	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	21 654 00	l ie	\$1.95	\$4.55	\$6.50	\$140 751 00	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$7.00	\$151 578 00	\$3.00	\$3.80	\$6.80	\$147,247.20				
16 605 Drive Apron Removal 2,800.00 LF \$2.55 \$5.95 \$8.50 \$23,800.00 \$4.60 \$4.65 \$9.25 \$25,900.00 \$3.50 \$4.00 \$7.50 \$5 \$6.50 \$6.5	15		·	21,031.00	 -	ψ1.33	Ų 1.55	φο.50	ψ110,731.00	φ3.00	γ 1.00	γ7.00	7131,370.00	φ3.00	γ 3.00	φυ.σσ	7117,217.20				
Remove & Reset New Sandstone Curb, including 3" of Compacted 304 360.00 LF \$9.90 \$23.10 \$33.00 \$11,880.00 \$16.00 \$32.00 \$11,520.00 \$15.00 \$30.00 \$45.00 \$45.00 \$45.00 \$18.00 \$16.0	16	605	•	2 800 00	l ie	\$2.55	\$5.95	\$8.50	\$23,800,00	\$4.60	\$4.65	\$9.25	\$25,900,00	\$3.50	\$4.00	\$7.50	\$21,000.00				
17 609 Limestone 18 609 Limestone 2,650.00 LF \$9.90 \$23.10 \$33.00 \$11,880.00 \$16.00 \$32.00 \$11,520.00 \$15.00 \$30.00 \$45.00 \$45.00 \$18.00 \$18.00 \$10.	10	003	•	2,000.00		72.55	75.55	70.50	723,000.00	уч.00	۷۳.05	75.25	723,300.00	75.50	у - 1.00	77.50	721,000.00				
Remove & Reset Existing Sandstone Curb, including 3" of Compacted 304 18 609 Limestone 2,650.00 LF \$1.95 \$4.55 \$6.50 \$17,225.00 \$9.50 \$9.50 \$19.00 \$50,350.00 \$10.00 \$3.00 \$13.00 \$10.00 \$3.00 \$10.00 \$3.00 \$10.00 \$3.00 \$10.00 \$	17	600		360.00		\$9.90	\$22.10	\$33.00	\$11 880 00	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$32.00	\$11 520 00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$45.00	\$16,200.00				
18 609 Limestone 2,650.00 LF \$1.95 \$4.55 \$6.50 \$17,225.00 \$9.50 \$9.50 \$19.00 \$50,350.00 \$10.00 \$3.00 \$13.00 \$ 19 611 6" Core Drill into Existing Catch Basin 63.00 EACH \$55.00 \$0.00 \$55.00 \$3,465.00 \$45.00 \$30.00 \$75.00 \$60.00 \$20.00 \$80.00 20 611 Catch Basin Adjust to Grade 6.00 EACH \$210.00 \$490.00 \$700.00 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$3,000.00 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$3,000.00 \$500.00	17	003		300.00		\$3.50	723.10	755.00	711,000.00	\$10.00	710.00	732.00	711,320.00	\$15.00	730.00	Ş 4 5.00	\$10,200.00				
19 611 6" Core Drill into Existing Catch Basin 63.00 EACH \$55.00 \$0.00 \$55.00 \$3,465.00 \$45.00 \$30.00 \$75.00 \$4,725.00 \$60.00 \$20.00 \$80.00 20 611 Catch Basin Adjust to Grade 6.00 EACH \$210.00 \$490.00 \$700.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$3,000.00 \$250.00 \$500.00 <td>10</td> <td>600</td> <td></td> <td>2 650 00</td> <td> ,_</td> <td>¢1.0E</td> <td>¢1 EE</td> <td>¢6 E0</td> <td>\$17.225.00</td> <td>¢0 E0</td> <td>¢o eo</td> <td>\$10.00</td> <td>¢E0 2E0 00</td> <td>\$10.00</td> <td>¢2.00</td> <td>\$12.00</td> <td>\$34,450.00</td>	10	600		2 650 00	,_	¢1.0E	¢1 EE	¢6 E0	\$17.225.00	¢0 E0	¢o eo	\$10.00	¢E0 2E0 00	\$10.00	¢2.00	\$12.00	\$34,450.00				
20 611 Catch Basin Adjust to Grade 20 611 Manhole Adjust to Grade, no risers to be used 21 611 Manhole Adjust to Grade, no risers to be used 22 614 Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization for Night Work (SR 91 Only) 23 50.00 \$4,200.00 \$4,000.00 \$	—																				
21 611 Manhole Adjust to Grade, no risers to be used 13.00 EACH \$172.50 \$402.50 \$575.00 \$7,475.00 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$6,500.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$550.00 \$550.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$300.00 \$250.00 \$300.00 \$3			-						•			-					\$5,040.00				
22 614 Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization for Night Work (SR 91 Only) 1.00 LS \$3,360.00 \$140.00 \$3,500.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$23,000.00 \$	_		,		.					•							\$3,000.00				
	21	011	iviannole Aujust to Graue, no fisers to be useu	13.00	EACH	\$172.50	\$402.50	\$5/5.00	\$7,475.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	00.002,σς	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00				
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	22			1.00	LS	\$3,360.00	\$140.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00				
	23		Maintaining Traffic	1.00	LS	\$73,720.00	\$2,280.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$0.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00				
24 614 MOT-Law Enforcement Office with Cruiser, as directed by Engineer 32.00 HR \$65.00 \$0.00 \$65.00 \$2,080.00 \$60.00 \$0.00 \$1,920.00 \$60.00 \$0.00 \$60.00 \$0.00	24	614	MOT-Law Enforcement Office with Cruiser, as directed by Engineer	32.00	HR	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$1,920.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$1,920.00				
Remove & Replace Monument Box, Contractor to provide casting (E.J.I.W.			Remove & Replace Monument Box, Contractor to provide casting (E.J.I.W.																		
25 623 #8365) 8.00 EACH \$270.00 \$630.00 \$900.00 \$7,200.00 \$300.00 \$600.00 \$4,800.00 \$400.00 \$250.00 \$650.00	25	623	# 8365)	8.00	EACH	\$270.00	\$630.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00				
Remove & Replace Monument Box (with new pin). Contractor to provide			Remove & Replace Monument Box (with new pin). Contractor to provide																		
26 623 casting E.J.I.W. # 8365 55.00 EACH \$285.00 \$665.00 \$950.00 \$52,250.00 \$315.00 \$625.00 \$34,375.00 \$400.00 \$250.00 \$650.00 \$	26	623	casting E.J.I.W. # 8365	55.00	EACH	\$285.00	\$665.00	\$950.00	\$52,250.00	\$310.00	\$315.00	\$625.00	\$34,375.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$650.00	\$35,750.00				
27 623 Construction Staking (Reconstruct Streets with Soil Stabilization) 19.00 EACH \$750.00 \$0.00 \$750.00 \$14,250.00 \$750.00 \$750.00 \$1,500.00 \$28,500.00 \$750.00 \$250.00 \$1,000.00 \$	27	623	Construction Staking (Reconstruct Streets with Soil Stabilization)	19.00	EACH	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$14,250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$19,000.00				
28 624 Mobilization 1.00 LS \$69,000.00 \$0.00 \$69,000.00 \$182,500.00 \$182,500.00 \$182,500.00 \$105,000.00 \$105,000.00 \$1	28	624	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$69,000.00	\$0.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$182,500.00	\$0.00	\$182,500.00	\$182,500.00	\$105,000.00	\$0.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00				
29 642 Stop Bar, White 24.00 LF \$1.60 \$2.40 \$4.00 \$96.00 \$2.00 \$3.00 \$5.00 \$120.00 \$1.00 \$2.95 \$3.95	29	642	Stop Bar, White	24.00	LF	\$1.60	\$2.40	\$4.00		\$2.00	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$120.00		\$2.95	\$3.95	\$94.80				
30 642 Parking Stalls, White/Yellow 4,257.00 LF \$0.22 \$0.33 \$0.55 \$2,341.35 \$0.35 \$0.35 \$0.70 \$2,979.90 \$0.25 \$0.27 \$0.52	30	642	Parking Stalls, White/Yellow	4,257.00	LF	\$0.22	\$0.33	\$0.55	\$2,341.35	\$0.35	\$0.35	\$0.70	\$2,979.90	\$0.25	\$0.27	\$0.52	\$2,213.64				

ORD. NO. 14-6

BID OPENING DATE: FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2014

				THE SHEL	LY COMPANY		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING				NORTHSTAR ASPHALT						
						8920 Can	yon Falls Blvd.		17290 MUNN ROAD				7345 Sunset Strip NW				
						Twinsbur	g, Ohio 44087		CHAGRIN FALLS, OHIO 44023				North Canton, Ohio 44720				
					(330)	425-7861-Offi	ce • (330) 405-41	(440) 54	3-2253-Office	• (440) 543-22	81-Fax	(330) 49	7-1648-Office	• (330) 497-17	'10-Fax		
ITEM	REF	ITEM	ITEM														
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL									
31	642	Crosswalk, 12" with or without Transverse, White	60.00	LF	\$1.40	\$2.10	\$3.50	\$210.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$2.50	\$3.50	\$210.00	
		Topsoil (6" Minimum, furnished, placed & compacted), to include seeding															
32	659	and mulching	8,828.00	SY	\$3.60	\$4.40	\$8.00	\$70,624.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$8.00	\$70,624.00	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$7.00	\$61,796.00	
		Asphalt Drive Apron (to include saw cutting, 4" of 304, 3" of 301 & 1" of															
33	SPCL	Type I Surface)	32.00	SY	\$22.50	\$52.50	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$15.00	\$16.00	\$31.00	\$992.00	
		6" Reinforced Drive Apron (to include saw cutting, wire, MS Concrete and															
34	SPCL	Clear Cure)	24.00	SY	\$37.50	\$87.50	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$2,640.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$55.00	\$1,320.00	
TOTAL	CONTRA	CT PRICE				\$2,314,327.90	\$2,417,785.30				\$2,418,189.99						
CONT	RACTORS	BID						\$2,314,327.90	\$2,417,785.30						\$2,418,189.99		

DIFFERENCE \$0.00 \$0.00

BID TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO

PROJECT NAME: 2014 ASPHALT RESURFACING AND RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

ORD. NO. 14-6

BID OPENING DATE: FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2014

		ALTERNATE BID					PHALT COMPAN	NY	RONYAK PAVING, INC. PO BOX 567					
		ALIERNATE DID					DAN STREET							
					/22/		, OHIO 44310	1042 5	(4)		N, OHIO 44021	1000 F		
					(330	J) 253-1020-Off	fice • (330) 253-	-1042-Fax	(44	iu) 834-1988-Ut	fice • (440) 834-	1989-Fax		
ITEM	REF	ITEM	ITEM											
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
1101		Subgrade Stabilization-depth = minimum of 12", material only. 0"	٠	0		1000 11 21 100 12					0.0	1017.12		
35	206	deflection required for proof roll.	519.00	TONS	\$20.00	\$35.00	\$55.00	\$28,545.00	\$0.00	\$43.00	\$43.00	\$22,317.00		
36	206	Subgrade Testing	4.00	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00		
37	206	Subgrade Stabilization Total Area (Labor and Equipment)	8,634.00	SY	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$86,340.00	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$60,438.00		
38		Saw Cutting, Full Depth	715.00	LF	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$3,575.00	\$1.90	\$0.00	\$1.90	\$1,358.50		
		Pavement Repairs, Remove and Repalce Full Depth, including Subgrade				·	·	. ,		·	·	. ,		
39	253	Repair and Proof Roll	220.00	CY	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$66,000.00	\$176.00	\$100.00	\$276.00	\$60,720.00		
40	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous (varying thickness)	25,610.00	SY	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$2.50	\$64,025.00	\$3.05	\$0.00	\$3.05	\$78,110.50		
41	304	304 Aggregate Base (2")	490.00	CY	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$29,400.00	\$34.00	\$36.00	\$70.00	\$34,300.00		
42	422	Chip Seal	16,299.00	SY	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$3.00	\$48,897.00	\$0.80	\$1.50	\$2.30	\$37,487.70		
43	448	Asphalt Type I Intermediate (Medium) PG 64-22	227.00	CY	\$40.00	\$130.00	\$170.00	\$38,590.00	\$61.00	\$147.00	\$208.00	\$47,216.00		
44	448	Asphalt Type II Intermediate (Medium) PG 64-22	660.00	CY	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$150.00	\$99,000.00	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$135.00	\$89,100.00		
45	448	Asphalt Type I Surface (Medium) PG64-22	1,019.00	CY	\$40.00	\$130.00	\$170.00	\$173,230.00	\$29.00	\$147.00	\$176.00	\$179,344.00		
		Contech Brand C-Drain, or equal, Strip Drain with #57 Limetone,												
46	605	includes drive apron removal	5,383.00	LF	\$8.00	\$7.00	\$15.00	\$80,745.00	\$3.80	\$3.00	\$6.80	\$36,604.40		
47	611	6" Core Drill into Existing Catch Basin	14.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00		
48	611	Catch Basin Adjust to Grade	8.00	EACH	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00		
49	611	New Manhole Casting (as directed by Engineer)	1.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$325.00	\$225.00	\$550.00	\$550.00		
50	611	Manhole Adjust to Grade, no risers to be used	13.00	EACH	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$325.00	\$225.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00		
		Remove and Replace Monument Box, Contractor to provide casting,												
51	523	E.J.I.W. #8365	10.00	EACH	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00		
		Remove and Replace Monument Box (with new pin), Contractor to												
52	623	provide casting, E.J.I.W. #8365	11.00	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$650.00	\$7,150.00		
53	623	Construction Staking (Reconstruct Streets with Soil Stabilization)	4.00	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00		
54	638	Valve Box Adjustment	6.00	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00		
55	642	Center Line, Double/Solid, Yellow	0.33	MILE	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$660.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,650.00	\$544.50		
56	642	Edge Line, White	0.77	MILE	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$577.50	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$385.00		
57	642	Stop Bar, White	85.50	LF	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$427.50	\$2.00	\$1.95	\$3.95	\$337.73		
58	642	Crosswalk, 12" with or without Transverse White	83.00	LF	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$415.00	\$2.00	\$1.50	\$3.50	\$290.50		
		Topsoil (6" minimum, furnished, placed & compacted), to include												
59	659	seeding and mulching	7,796.00	SY	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$12.00	\$93,552.00	\$4.00	\$3.00	\$7.00	\$54,572.00		
TOTAL C	ONTRA	ACT PRICE						\$898,379.00				\$743,895.83		

CONTRACTORS BID

DIFFERENCE \$898,379.00 \$743,895.83

BID TABULATION, CITY OF HUDSON, OHIO

PROJECT NAME: 2014 ASPHALT RESURFACING AND RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

ORD. NO. 14-6

BID OPENING DATE: FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2014

		ALTERNATE BID				LLY COMPANY Lyon Falls Blvd.				VALLEY PAVING MUNN ROAD		NORTHSTAR ASPHALT 7345 Sunset Strip NW					
							rg, Ohio 44087				ALLS, OHIO 4402	3	North Canton, Ohio 44720				
					(330) 425-7861-Off	ice • (330) 405-4	1194-Fax	(440) 543-2253-Off	fice • (440) 543-2	281-Fax	(330) 497-1648-Office ● (330) 497-1710-Fax				
ITEM	REF	ITEM	ITEM		LADOD	BAATEDIAL	LIMIT DDICE	TOTAL	LADOD	NAATEDIAI	LINIT DDICE	TOTAL	LADOD	MATERIAL	LIAUT DDICE	TOTAL	
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION Subgrade Stabilization-depth = minimum of 12", material only. 0"	QTY	UNIT	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	LABOR	MATERIAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
35	206	deflection required for proof roll.	519.00	TONS	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$5,190.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$45.00	\$23,355.00	\$0.00	\$43.00	\$43.00	\$22,317.00	
36		Subgrade Testing	4.00	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	
37	206	Subgrade Testing Subgrade Stabilization Total Area (Labor and Equipment)	8,634.00	SY	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$12.00	\$103,608.00	\$3.75	\$3.75	\$7.50	\$64,755.00	\$8.25	\$0.00	\$8.25	\$71,230.50	
38		Saw Cutting, Full Depth	715.00	LF	\$2.25	\$0.00	\$2.25	\$1,608.75	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$2.50	\$1,787.50	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1,430.00	
36	232	Pavement Repairs, Remove and Repalce Full Depth, including Subgrade	713.00	Li	72.23	Ş0.00	72.23	\$1,000.75	γ2.50	Ş0.00	72.50	71,767.50	71.00	71.00	72.00	71,430.00	
39	253	Repair and Proof Roll	220.00	CY	\$90.00	\$210.00	\$300.00	\$66,000.00	\$80.00	\$200.00	\$280.00	\$61,600.00	\$114.00	\$86.00	\$200.00	\$44,000.00	
40		Pavement Planing, Bituminous (varying thickness)	25,610.00	SY	\$3.50	\$0.00	\$3.50	\$89,635.00	\$2.10	\$0.00	\$2.10	\$53,781.00	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$102,440.00	
41	304	304 Aggregate Base (2")	490.00	CY	\$18.00	\$42.00	\$60.00	\$29,400.00	\$9.00	\$45.00	\$54.00	\$26,460.00	\$12.00	\$39.00	\$51.00	\$24,990.00	
42	422	Chip Seal	16,299.00	SY	\$0.68	\$1.57	\$2.25	\$36,672.75	\$1.00	\$1.05	\$2.05	\$33,412.95	\$1.00	\$1.50	\$2.50	\$40,747.50	
43		Asphalt Type I Intermediate (Medium) PG 64-22	227.00	CY	\$63.00	\$147.00	\$210.00	\$47,670.00	\$30.00	\$170.00	\$200.00	\$45,400.00	\$30.00	\$110.00	\$140.00	\$31,780.00	
44		Asphalt Type II Intermediate (Medium) PG 64-22	660.00	CY	\$40.50	\$94.50	\$135.00	\$89,100.00	\$15.00	\$125.00	\$140.00	\$92,400.00	\$24.00	\$117.00	\$141.00	\$93,060.00	
45		Asphalt Type I Surface (Medium) PG64-22	1,019.00	CY	\$57.00	\$133.00	\$190.00	\$193,610.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$180.00	\$183,420.00	\$30.00	\$127.00	\$157.00	\$159,983.00	
		Contech Brand C-Drain, or equal, Strip Drain with #57 Limetone,	,		·	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. ,	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	. ,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·		
46	605	includes drive apron removal	5,383.00	LF	\$2.25	\$5.25	\$7.50	\$40,372.50	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$7.00	\$37,681.00	\$3.00	\$3.80	\$6.80	\$36,604.40	
47	611	6" Core Drill into Existing Catch Basin	14.00	EACH	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$45.00	\$30.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	
48	611	Catch Basin Adjust to Grade	8.00	EACH	\$240.00	\$560.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	
49	611	New Manhole Casting (as directed by Engineer)	1.00	EACH	\$105.00	\$245.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	
50	611	Manhole Adjust to Grade, no risers to be used	13.00	EACH	\$174.00	\$406.00	\$580.00	\$7,540.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	
		Remove and Replace Monument Box, Contractor to provide casting,															
51	523	E.J.I.W. #8365	10.00	EACH	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	
		Remove and Replace Monument Box (with new pin), Contractor to															
52	623	provide casting, E.J.I.W. #8365	11.00	EACH	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$310.00	\$315.00	\$625.00	\$6,875.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$650.00	\$7,150.00	
53	623	Construction Staking (Reconstruct Streets with Soil Stabilization)	4.00	EACH	\$850.00	\$0.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	
54	638	Valve Box Adjustment	6.00	EACH	\$105.00	\$245.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	
55	642	Center Line, Double/Solid, Yellow	0.33	MILE	\$600.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$660.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$660.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,650.00	\$544.50	
56	642	Edge Line, White	0.77	MILE	\$195.00	\$455.00	\$650.00	\$500.50	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$770.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$385.00	
57	642	Stop Bar, White	85.50	LF	\$2.10	\$4.90	\$7.00	\$598.50	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$427.50	\$1.00	\$2.95	\$3.95	\$337.73	
58	642	Crosswalk, 12" with or without Transverse White	83.00	LF	\$2.10	\$4.90	\$7.00	\$581.00	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$3.50	\$290.50	\$1.00	\$2.50	\$3.50	\$290.50	
		Topsoil (6" minimum, furnished, placed & compacted), to include															
59	659	seeding and mulching	7,796.00	SY	\$3.75	\$8.75	\$12.50	\$97,450.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$8.00	\$62,368.00	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$7.00	\$54,572.00	
								4				A				4	
	CONTRA	CT PRICE				\$848,287.00				\$730,693.45				\$722,362.13			

CONTRACTORS BID

DIFFERENCE \$848,287.00 \$730,693.45 \$722,362.13